RESOLUTION NO. 2021-11

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CIT AGREEMENT WITH RANDY FRAZER REGARI	Y OF ARKANSAS CITY TO AMEND THE EMPLOYMENT DING
Whereas , On the 20 th day of April 2020, Em Employment Agreement, whereby the City	ployer and Employee entered into a City Manager agreed to retain the Employee; and
Whereas , The parties desire to amend that agreement and provide for a COLA.	agreement regarding the term and length of the Employee's
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY	OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:
of Arkansas City to execute Amendment No	City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes the Mayor of the City b. 1 with Randy Frazer regarding the term and length of the DLA. Such Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by
SECTION TWO : This Resolution will be in Commission of the City of Arkansas City.	full force and effect from its date of passage by the City
PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing I November, 2021.	Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 16th day of
(Seal)	
	Scott Rogers, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lesley Shook, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	
	CERTIFICATE
	ing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution No. 2021-11-dopted by the Governing Body thereof on November 16, 2021
DATED:	·
	Lesley Shook, City Clerk